
RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,  RANCHI 
 

Urgent Notice Inviting Re-Tender  
                                                                                                                                         

Re-Tender Reference no- RMC/WSS-05/2016-17                                    Dated:-20/04/2016 

                        The undersigned invites Item Rate bids for the supply of Polythene Water Storage Tank of 

ISI mark in water supply section, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi for the Year 2016-17. 

1. Details are as follows:- 

A. Name of the Department   : Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi. 

B. Tender’s Designation    : Superintending Engineer, Water Supply Sec. 

       Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi. 

C. Last Date & Time Sale of B.O.Q.  : 29/04/2016 up to 05:00 P.M. 

D. Date & Time of receiving of Tender   : 30/04/2016 up to 01:00 P.M. 

E. Last Date & Time of opening of Tender : 30/04/2016 up to 03:00 P.M. 

F. Sale & Receiving of B.O.Q.   : Office of the R.M.C, Ranchi. 

G. Place of opening Tender   : Office of the R.M.C, Ranchi. 
 

2. Details of Tender:- 

SI. 

No

. 

Name of work Approximate 

value of work 

(in Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(In Rs.) 

Cost of Bid 

Document by DD 

(Rs.) 

(non-refundable) 

Period of 

completion 

in months 

1 2 3 4 5 6 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Supplying of ISI Mark Polythene 

Water Storage Tank, 2000 Liters 

capacity – 80 Nos. under Ranchi 

Municipal Corporation, for the 

Year 2016-17. 

Rs.  

9,20,000.00/- 

Rs. 

18,400.00/- 

Rs. 

1,250.00/- 

10 days 

 

 Further details can be seen on website www.ranchimunicipal.com 

 

 
 

               Sd/- 

                                                            Superintending Engineer,(WSS) 
                                                                                                                     Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi 
  

Memo No ………………………/   Ranchi, Dated………………………../ 
Copy to: Municipal Commissioner, Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi for necessary information 
Copy to: Mayor/chairman of e-procurement committee for necessary information. 
 

 

               Sd/- 

                                                            Superintending Engineer,(WSS) 
                                                                                                                     Ranchi Municipal Corporation, Ranchi 
 

Memo No ………………………/   Ranchi, Dated………………………../ 
Copy to: Mr. Amit Kumar, Ray Cell, Ranchi Municipal Corporation for publication of NIT in local News 

paper Hindustan/ Dainik Bhaskar, Ranchi in minimum size on DVP Rate.  

 

 
 

Superintending Engineer,(WSS) 
                                                                                                                      Ranchi Municipal Corporation,Ranchi 

 

http://www.ranchimunicipal.com/

